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Welcome to the Titans Athletic Program! Each and every student is encouraged to play a sport during their time at 

Chandler Prep. While there are try-outs for each team, EVERY STUDENT will make a team. This allows students to try 

new sports, making the most of our athletic offerings. 

 

Our Middle School athletic teams participate in the GreatHearts Middle School league, competing against other 

GreatHearts schools, and other small, schools across the valley. Our High School program is part of the Arizona 

Interscholastic Association (AIA). Our high school teams compete against other schools across the valley. 

 

Sports Offered Per Season
Fall (Aug-October) 
High School: 
Swim (boy- and girl-specific teams) 
Cross Country (boy- and girl-specific teams) 
Football 
Volleyball (girls only) 

 
Middle School: 
Volleyball (girls only) 
Flag Football 
Tackle Football  
Cross Country 

Winter (Nov-Feb) 
High School: 
Soccer (boy- and girl-specific teams) 
Basketball (boy- and girl-specific teams) 
Wrestling 

Middle School: 
Baseball 
Softball 
Soccer (boy- and girl-specific teams) 
Wrestling 

Spring (Feb-May) 
High School:       Middle School: 
Track and Field (boy- and girl-specific teams)  Basketball (boy- and girl-specific teams) 
Baseball       Track and field (boy- and girl-specific teams) 
Softball       Swim (boy- and girl-specific teams) 
Beach Volleyball (girls only)     Tennis (boy- and girl-specific teams) 
Tennis (boy- and girl-specific teams) 

 

Registration Process 
 
To learn about a fall sport, please reach out to the specific coaches listed below for information. Try-outs information 
will be included in the school newsletter. For winter and spring sports, students are invited to attend an info session 
offered by each coach during school lunches. These will also be included in the newsletter. To play a sport, you must 
complete the registration process in RegisterMyAthlete and pay the Participation Fees in Configio. 
 
To register for a sport, complete these steps in this order: 

1. Create an account on registermyathlete.com, which serves as the communication/registration hub for all 
Titan Athletics. 

a. Once you create an account, you have access to all required forms to be completed. 
b. One requirement is a completed sports physical, which you can schedule with your primary care 

physician. Scan and upload the completed physical paperwork. 
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c. Once these documents are uploaded in RegisterMyAthlete, the AD will approve your student for try-
outs. 

2. Pay the Participate Fee 
a. Our fees are as follows: $350 for high school, $250 for middle school. 
b. Payment plans are offered for each sport, to be paid over a 2-3 month period. 
c. We offer a multi-sport discount if your child plays more than one sport. 

 
How teams are formed: 

• Each team hosts try-outs, which run over 2-3 days.  

• After completing tryouts, coaches create teams based on the athletic ability demonstrated during try-outs. Note: 
EVERY student will make a team.  

• High school athletes are split on Varsity and JV teams, while Middle School teams are created into A, B, C teams. 

• Once teams are formed, coaches will distribute team-specific information, such as practice days/times, game 
schedules, uniform and equipment requirements and other important information. 

 

Sport-Specific Contacts 
 
If you would like more information about a sport, please reach out to the following coaches: 
 

High School Sports 
Football: Tom Brittain - TBrittain@smknights.org 

Volleyball: Anthony Jones - ajones@chandlerprep.org 
Swim: Molly Gallant - MGallant@chandlerprep.org 
Cross Country: Dean Ouellette - dean@coachdean.run 
Wrestling: Drew Hayes - chandlerprepwrestling@gmail.com 
Girls Soccer: Jen Vilaboy - marvil@cox.net 
Boys Soccer: Joshua Messias - joshuamessias@yahoo.com 
Girls Basketball: Jayne Mclnturff - jlaureen21@gmail.com 
Boys Basketball: Ben Wilson - bwilson@chandlerprep.org 
Baseball: Martin Vilaboy - mvilaboy@chandlerprep.org 
Softball: Mark Brodnik - mabrodnik@gmail.com 
Track and Field: Dean Ouellette - dean@coachdean.run 
Tennis: Michele Caporali - MCaporali@chandlerprep.org 
Beach Volleyball: Andrew Yates - smedlynjanet@hotmail.com 
 
 

Middle School Sports 
Tackle Football: Bob Derosier - rderosier123@gmail.com 
Flag Football: Robert Bond - rf_bond@yahoo.com 
Volleyball: Karla Walker- kmwalker5@hotmail.com 
Cross Country: Dean Ouellette - dean@coachdean.run 
Baseball: Bill Brittain - wbrittain@chandlerprep.org 
Softball: Valerie Burner - Valster12@msn.com 
Boys Soccer: John McParlane  - jcmcparlane@gmail.com 
Girls Soccer: Diana Kendrick - dkendrick@chandlerprep.org 
Wrestling: Jason Mow - jason.mow@cox.net 
Tennis: Maribeth Smith - mbtennisace@gmail.com 
Track and Field: Dean Ouellette - dean@coachdean.run 
Swim: Molly Gallant - MGallant@chandlerprep.org 
Boys Basketball: Oliver Coulter - oliver.k.coulter@intel.com 
Girls Basketball: Jayne Mclnturff - jlaureen21@gmail.com 
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